Signed this 19th day of July, 2019.

David Counts
United States District Judge

DEFENDANT: HORACIO SANTAMARIA JR.
4:18CR00756(1) DCCASE NUMBER:

IMPRISONMENT

The defendant is hereby committed to the custody of the Federal Bureau of Prisons to be imprisoned for a term of 
One Hundred Fifty-One (151) months with credit for time served while in custody for this federal offense pursuant to 
18 U.S.C. § 3585(b).

The Court makes the following recommendations to the Bureau of Prisons:

That the defendant serve this sentence at F.C.I., La Tuna or Big Spring.